HUISH CHAMPFLOWER PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Parish: Brian Smith
Tel: 01984 629436
Email: brian.smith639@btinternet.com

There will be a Meeting of Huish Champflower Parish Council on

10.

11.

12.

13.

Tuesday 10 July 2018 at 7.30pm
at the Village Hall

AGENDA

. Apologies

Declarations of Interests

Minutes of meeting held on 27 June 2018

Matters Arising

Finance — inc balances, payments (inc; clerk salary, good causes, etc.)
Highways — potholes/other road issues, new planters

Footpaths & Bridleways — update

Planning — update

Village Fete — Fete c 'mte rep, Risk Assessment, formal invite to GigaClear,
elc.

Wiveliscombe Library — discuss PC response
Updates from Somerset County Council & West Somerset Council
Any Other Business -

Date of Next Meeting — // September 2018

All Welcome

Brian Smith
Clerk to the Council



